
 

       

Legal Approved by: 
 

 
_______________________________ 
T-Mobile USA, Inc. Legal Dept.   
 

 
 

        Extension 
                                       City of Corpus Christi 
                        Contracts and Procurement Department 

 
 

Date: February 11, 2020 
Agreement No.: Cellular Services for Phones, Wireless Devices, and Connectivity                            
Reference: DIR-TSO-3416                                                                  Extension No. 1                        
Agreement Current Estimated Value: $1,650,348  

 
The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and T-Mobile USA, Inc., 
hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby acknowledge extension of the Cellular Services for 
Phones, Wireless Devices, and Connectivity Agreement (the “Agreement”). 

 
I. 

 
This document acknowledges the first and final one-year extension period per City Council 
approval of Agenda Item No. 16 - 1307 as follows: 
 

1. Original Agreement Term: 02/20/2017 - 02/19/2020 
2. This Extended Term: 02/20/2020 - 02/19/2021 

 
II. 

 
Increases the value of the Agreement by an estimated $641,652 which includes $550,116 for 
the additional term and $91,536 due to an increase in the anticipated number of lines, sync 
devices, and new equipment ordered during year 2 of the Agreement. The total estimated 
value of the Agreement across all terms to date is $2,292,000.  
 

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original 
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement and will acknowledge future renewals in this same 
manner to the extent that such acknowledgement is needed for documentation purposes.   

 
 
____________________  __________    
James Kirby              Date              
Senior Vice President 
T-Mobile USA, Inc.     
 
 
____________________  _________ 
Kim Baker       Date  
Director of Contracts and Procurement 
City of Corpus Christi, Texas 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 06E2C9AC-4632-4FCB-A0F5-3676BFA50D65

3/6/2020


		2020-03-06T09:42:11-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




